('000) by crea�ng an Employee stock op�on reserve which is grouped under the head 'Other Equity'.

51   Employee Stock op�on

75

Annual Report 2017-18

Financial Assets / Financial Liabilities For ESOP granted in year
2017-2018

Grant date

No. of Op�on Granted

Op�on Value as on grant date

Fair Value per ESOP op�on (`)

Value of Op�on (`)

Parameters of Fair Value of Op�ons as on grant date

Stock Price as on grant date (`)

Exercise Price (`)

Vola�lity

Risk Free rate

Weighted Average �me of Expiry

nd 22  August 2017

 180,000

 19.06

 3,430,800

 39.75

 36.00

45.29%

6.52%

4.2 Years

Note no. 52 First �me Ind AS adop�on - Reconcilia�on

76

Annual Report 2017-18

st stNote No. 52.1 Effect of Ind AS adop�on on the balance sheet as at 31  March 2017 and  1  April 2016   (Amount in ̀

Particulars

stAs at 1  April 2016
(Date of transition)

stAs at March 31  March 2017 (End of last
period presented under Previous GAAP)

 Previous
GAAP #

 Previous
GAAP #

 Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

 Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

 As per Ind AS
balance sheet

 As per Ind AS
balance sheet

Notes to
(52.1)

ASSETS

(1) Non-Current Assets

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 3  83,784   (1,097)  82,687   77,650   (1,180)  76,471

(b) Intangible assets   1,602   -   1,602   997   -   997

(c) Investment Property 3  -   1,097   1,097   -   1,180   1,180

(d) Financial Assets   -   -

 (i) Investments   -   -   -   -   -   -

   (ii) Others   11,458   -   11,458   770   -   770

(e) Deferred tax Assets (Net)   16,182   -   16,182   19,912   -   19,912

(f) Other non-current assets   10,374   10,374   10,927   10,927

(2) Current Assets   -   -

(a) Inventories   60,159   -   60,159   52,667   -   52,667

(b) Financial Assets   -

   (i)  Trade receivables   74,664   -   74,664   67,746   -   67,746

   (ii) Cash and cash equivalents   39,393   -   39,393   25,350   -   25,350

   (iii) Bank Balance other than (ii) above   23,300   -   23,300   32,684   -   32,684

   (iv) Loans   92   -   92   42   -   42

   (v) Other Financial assets   3,483   -   3,483   3,738   -   3,738

(c) Other current assets   6,477   -   6,477   7,719   -   7,719

Total   3,30,969   -   3,30,969   3,00,203   -   3,00,203

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

(a) Equity Share Capital 1  1,58,245   (1,24,000)  34,245   1,58,245   (1,24,000)  34,245

(b) Other Equity 2,4,5  1,14,157   (61,630)  52,527   93,274   (56,670)  36,604

Liabili�es

(1) Non-Current Liabili�es

(a) Financial Liabili�es

   (i) Borrowings 1  -   1,24,000   1,24,000   -   1,24,000   1,24,000

 (b) Provisions   396   -   396   -   -   -

(2) Current Liabili�es

(a) Financial Liabili�es

   (i) Borrowings   -   -   -   -

   (ii) Trade payables   40,589   -   40,589   29,674   -   29,674

   (iii) Others 2  10,535   61,630   72,165   10,749   56,670   67,419

(b) Other current liabili�es   3,944   -   3,944   7,856   -   7,856

(c) Provisions 1  3,102   -   3,102   404   -   404

Total current liabili�es

Total   3,30,969   -   3,30,969   3,00,203   -   3,00,203

 # Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform with Ind AS presenta�on requirements for the purpose of this note.

Explanatory notes to balance sheet reconcilia�on

52.1.1 Under Previous GAAP, 4%  Cumula�ve Redeemable Preference Shares were recognised as Equity. Under Ind AS, preference shares

requiring mandatory redemp�on by issuer for a fixed or determinable amount, at  a fixed or determinable future date, is a financial

liability. Consequently, as on the transi�on date April 1, 2016, ` 124,000 ('000) being face value of such Preference Shares has been

[…]

('000) by crea�ng an Employee stock op�on reserve which is grouped under the head 'Other Equity'.

51   Employee Stock op�on

121

Annual Report 2017-18

Financial Assets / Financial Liabilities For ESOP granted in year
2017-2018

Grant date

No. of Op�on Granted

Op�on Value as on grant date

Fair Value per ESOP op�on (`)

Value of Op�on (`)

Parameters of Fair Value of Op�ons as on grant date

Stock Price as on grant date (`)

Exercise Price (`)

Vola�lity

Risk Free rate

Weighted Average �me of Expiry

nd 22  August 2017

 180,000

 19.06

 3,430,800

 39.75

 36.00

45.29%

6.52%

4.2 Years

Note no. 52 First �me Ind AS adop�on - Reconcilia�on

st stNote No. 52.1 Effect of Ind AS adop�on on the balance sheet as at 31 March 2017 and 1  April 2016   (Amount in ̀  '000)

122

Annual Report 2017-18

Particulars

stAs at 1  April 2016
(Date of transition)

stAs at March 31  March 2017 (End of last
period presented under Previous GAAP)

 Previous
GAAP #

 Previous
GAAP #

 Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

 Effect of
transition to

Ind AS

 As per Ind AS
balance sheet

 As per Ind AS
balance sheet

Notes to
(52.1)

ASSETS

(1) Non-Current Assets

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 3  83,784   (1,097)  82,687   77,650   (1,180)  76,471

(b) Intangible assets   1,602   -   1,602   997   -   997

(c) Investment Property 3  -   1,097   1,097   -   1,180   1,180

(d) Financial Assets   -   -

 (i) Investments   -   -   -   -   -   -

   (ii) Others   11,458   -   11,458   770   -   770

(e) Deferred tax Assets (Net)   16,182   -   16,182   19,912   -   19,912

(f) Other non-current assets   10,374   10,374   10,927   10,927

(2) Current Assets   -   -

(a) Inventories   60,159   -   60,159   52,667   -   52,667

(b) Financial Assets   -

   (i)  Trade receivables   74,664   -   74,664   67,746   -   67,746

   (ii) Cash and cash equivalents   39,393   -   39,393   25,350   -   25,350

   (iii) Bank Balance other than (ii) above   23,300   -   23,300   32,684   -   32,684

   (iv) Loans   92   -   92   42   -   42

   (v) Other Financial assets   3,483   -   3,483   3,738   -   3,738

(c) Other current assets   6,477   -   6,477   7,719   -   7,719

Total   3,30,969   -   3,30,969   3,00,203   -   3,00,203

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

(a) Equity Share Capital 1  1,58,245   (1,24,000)  34,245   1,58,245   (1,24,000)  34,245

(b) Other Equity 2,4,5  1,14,157   (61,630)  52,527   93,274   (56,670)  36,604

Liabili�es

(1) Non-Current Liabili�es

(a) Financial Liabili�es

   (i) Borrowings 1  -   1,24,000   1,24,000   -   1,24,000   1,24,000

 (b) Provisions   396   -   396   -   -   -

(2) Current Liabili�es

(a) Financial Liabili�es

   (i) Borrowings   -   -   -   -

   (ii) Trade payables   40,589   -   40,589   29,674   -   29,674

   (iii) Others 2  10,535   61,630   72,165   10,749   56,670   67,419

(b) Other current liabili�es   3,944   -   3,944   7,856   -   7,856

(c) Provisions 1  3,102   -   3,102   404   -   404

Total current liabili�es

Total   3,30,969   -   3,30,969   3,00,203   -   3,00,203

 # Previous GAAP figures have been reclassified to conform with Ind AS presenta�on requirements for the purpose of this note.

Explanatory notes to balance sheet reconcilia�on

52.1.1 Under Previous GAAP, 4%  Cumula�ve Redeemable Preference Shares were recognised as Equity. Under Ind AS, preference shares

requiring mandatory redemp�on by issuer for a fixed or determinable amount, at  a fixed or determinable future date, is a financial

liability. Consequently, as on the transi�on date April 1, 2016, ` 124,000 ('000) being face value of such Preference Shares has been